1
PMAC625/PMAC625H
Three-phase Digital Panel Meter
Installation & Operation Manual
V2.8
ZHUHAI PILOT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
2
Danger and warning!

Order example: PMAC625-I-S-V3, this device measures current only, supports 2
status input, rated input 220/ 380V, 5A, for low voltage 3-phase 4-wire system.
4. PMAC625H Order Information
PMAC625H - □ - □- □
① ② ③
①: Module Structure
-- (measure all parameters: voltage, current, active power, reactive power,
power factor, frequency, active energy and reactive energy)
U Voltage
②: Optional Function
A Two 4~20mA Analog Output (this can’t use with Relay Output together)
S Two Status Input ( wet contact)
R Two Relay Alarm Output
C One RS485 Communication
③: Rated Voltage and Current Input
V1 57.7/ 100V, 5A
V2 57.7/ 100V, 1A
Order example: PMAC625H-U-S-V1, this devices measures voltage only, support 2
status input, rated input 57.7/100V, 5A, for 3-phase high voltage system.
11
5. PMAC625 Model List
Note: ② for rated input.
Product Name Optional Function Model
3-phase
Voltage Meter
PMAC625-U
RS485 COM PMAC625-U-C-②
Relay Output PMAC625-U-R-②
Relay Alarm Output PMAC625-U-RJ-②
Analog Output PMAC625-U-A-②
Analog Output+ RS485 COM PMAC625-U-AC-②
Relay Output + RS485 COM PMAC625-U-RC-②
Relay Alarm Output + RS485 COM PMAC625-U-RJC-②
Status Input + RS485 COM PMAC625-U-SC-②
Status Input + Analog Output PMAC625-U-SA-②
Status Input + Relay Output PMAC625-U-SR-②
Status Input + Relay Output +
RS485 COM
PMAC625-U-SRC-②
Status Input + Analog Output +
RS485 COM
PMAC625-U-SAC-②
3-phase
Current Meter
PMAC625-I
RS485 COM PMAC625- I-C-②
Relay Output PMAC625- I-R-②
Relay Alarm Output PMAC625- I-RJ-②
Analog Output PMAC625- I-A-②
Analog Output+ RS485 COM PMAC625- I-AC-②
Relay Output + RS485 COM PMAC625- I-RC-②
Relay Alarm Output + RS485 COM PMAC625- I -RJC-②
Status Input + RS485 COM PMAC625- I -SC-②
12
Status Input + Analog Output PMAC625- I -SA-②
Status Input + Relay Output PMAC625- I -SR-②
Status Input + Relay Output +
RS485 COM
PMAC625- I -SRC-②
Status Input + Analog Output +
RS485 COM
PMAC625- I -SAC-②
3-phase Active
Power Meter
PMAC625-P
RS485 COM PMAC625-P -C-②
Relay Output PMAC625- P-R-②
Relay Alarm Output PMAC625- P-RJ-②
Analog Output PMAC625- P-A-②
Analog Output+ RS485 COM PMAC625-P -AC-②